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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-1:
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 495 495 --- - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of No. of No. of N
programs = Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students st
of all Students = Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving w
years) male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / re
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships ar
female) from the from from the Fr
State and Institution Private Sc
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG [2 672 273 945 95 850 0 1 449 34 44 " 3¢
Years
Program
(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of stud
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year graduating in minimum students graduates (Amount in Rs.) = selected fol
the year the year stipulated time placed Studies
(2013-14) 479 479 (2014-15) 456 444 1600000 (Sixteen Lakh 3
Rupees)
(2014-15) 453 453 (2015-16) 445 440 1845000 (Eighteen Lakh 2
Fourty Five Thousand
Rupees)
(2015-16) 495 482 (2016-17) 442 442 1780000 (Seventeen Lakh 0

Ph.D Student Details

Eighty Thousand Rupees)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 48

Part Time 67



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 5
Part Time 0

2015-16

201415

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1

Total Amount Received (Amount 42730

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
Thirty Rupees

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy 9
Projects

Total no. of Client 9
Organizations

Total Amount Received 4651657

(Amount in Rupees)

Fourty Two Thousand Seven Hundred

4010000 (Fourty Lakh Ten
Thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

106944352 (Ten Crore Sixty
Nine Lakh Fourty Four
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty
Two)

335771002 (Thirty Three Crore
Fifty Seven Lakh Seventy One
Thousand Two)

676512874 (Sixty Seven Crore
Sixty Five Lakh Twelve Thousand
Eight Hundred Seventy Four)

50759324 (Five Crore Seventy
Five Lakh Nine Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty Four)

2015-16

3618836

Hundred Thirty Six Only

2015-16

13

20670996

Thirty Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight

4283000 (Fourty Two Lakh
Eighty Three Thousand)

3341000 (Thirty Three Lakh
Fourty One Thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

10802000 (One Crore Eight Lakh
Two Thousand)

270218000 (Twenty Seven Crore
Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand)

705711850 (Seventy Crore Fifty
Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty)

34351510 (Three Crore Fourty
Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand
Five Hundred Ten)

2014-15

10960800

201415

Utilised Amot

3592000 (Thirty Five l¢
Two Thousand)

8102000 (Eighty One |
Thousand)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

15959000 (One Crore
Lakh Fifty Nine Thous.

253832000 (Twenty Fi
Thirty Eight Lakh Thirt
Thousand)

660442441 (Sixty Six (
Lakh Fourty Two Thot
Hundred Fourty One )

26174272 (Two Crore
Lakh Seventy Four Thi
Two Hundred Seventy

One Crore Nine Lakh Sixty Thousanc

Hundred Rupees Only

2014-15

(N

10

8965813



Financial Year

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

Fourty Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Seven Rupees

2015-16

Two Crore Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine

Hundred Ninety Six Rupees

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings
(Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in

Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

2016-17

63

111735333

Eleven Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty Five
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16

64

132026142

Thirteen Crore Twenty Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand One Hundred Forty Two Rupees

2014-15

Eighty Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thous:

Hundred Thirteen Rupees

2014-15

67

127838230

Twelve Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Th

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

Arunabha

Mukhopadhyay

A Vinay Kumar

Abhijit Bhattacharya

Ajay Garg

Ajay Singh

Ajit Prasad

Alok Dixit

Amit Agrahari

Amit Mookerjee

Amita Mital

Anadi S Pande

Anirban
Chakraborty

Age

47

61

48

55

60

35

39

54

56

41

Designation

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification  Experience
(In Months)

Ph.D 189

Ph.D 262

Ph.D 429

Ph.D 251

Ph.D 264

Ph.D 453

Ph.D 94

Ph.D 141

Ph.D 266

Ph.D 345

Ph.D 262

Ph.D 74

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-11-
2006

01-11-
2001

01-01-
1997

07-02-
2007

31-03-
2006

02-11-
2015
19-11-
2009

04-02-
2008

28-10-
2005

10-11-
2006

10-11-
2016

08-08-
2011

Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Rupt

Yes, in all the bui

Yes, in all the bui

Yes, in some of t
buildings

Leaving = As¢
Date tyg

- Re;

- Re;

- Re;

Co



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Anita Goyal

Archana Shukla

Ashish Aggarwal

Ashish Dubey

Ashutosh K Sinha

Ashwani Kumar

Asim Kumar Mishra

Bhaba Krishna

Mohanty

Bharat Bhasker

Chandan Sharma

D Tripati Rao

Debashis Chatterji

Debdatta Pal

Devashish Das

Gupta

Dharmendra Singh

Sengar

Garima Mittal

Gaurav Garg

Himanshu Rai

Hrushikesh Panda

Indranil Biswas

Jabir Ali

Jyotirmoy Dalal

K G Sahadevan

K N Singh

Kalyan Bhaskar

Kaushik

Bhattacharya

Krishna Chandra
Balodi

Kriti Bardhan Gupta

57

41

38

50

46

50

59

59

38

47

53

38

46

62

41

40

48

60

35

38

54

68

31

50

38

51

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

300

196

143

134

225

334

365

249

106

177

48

294

423

195

99

198

265

78

213

76

284

497

49

240

115

206

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-02-
2010

28-04-
1997

03-07-
2017

22-10-
2009

03-05-
2001

15-04-
2004

19-11-
1996

20-02-
1995

06-11-
1996

28-09-
2012

03-12-
2004

01-11-
1996

15-09-
2016

22-06-
2004

30-11-
1999

10-03-
2014

06-01-
2009

11-08-
2006

30-06-
2013

13-07-
2015

23-08-
2006

01-05-
2017

15-09-
1997

31-01-
1997

31-07-
2015

14-06-
2007

03-02-
2014

24-12-
2004

26-12-
2016

30-05-
2017

20-04-
2017

Re;

Re;

Ad

Co

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Ad
Co

Ad
Co
Re;

Re;

Re;



41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Kshitij Awasthi
Madhumita
Chakraborty

Madhusudan

Karmakar

Manoj Anand

Maya Kant Awasthi

Mohammad Akbar

Moutusy Maity

Mrityunjay Kumar

Tiwari

Neelam Kinra

Neeraj Dwivedi

Neerja Pande

Nishant Uppal

Omkarprasad S

Vaidya

Pankaj Kumar

Payal Mehra

Pradeep Kumar

Prakash Singh

Prem Prakash

Dewani

Pushpendra

Priyadarshi

Rajeev Kumra

Rajesh K Aithal

Rajiv Kumar

Srivastava

S C Bansal

S Venkataramanaiah

Sabyasachi Sinha

Sameer Mathur

Samir K Srivastava

Sangeeta D Misra

34

43

54

54

49

65

32

66

47

54

39

45

50

46

40

46

41

40

48

42

63

62

52

39

41

50

52

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

72

113

271

380

211

438

133

69

160

273

50

300

290

133

168

245

131

193

125

153

424

154

154

117

105

260

288

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-11-
2016

01-04-
2008

31-12-
2001

06-09-
2006

27-12-
2004

17-09-
1990

05-07-
2010

20-06-
2016

24-11-
1995

20-05-
2010

19-05-
1999

22-07-
2013

08-04-
2013

03-03-
2001

13-12-
2007

02-06-
2008

06-05-
2006

31-05-
2013

01-07-
2001

20-04-
2004

30-11-
2006

29-06-
1990

02-11-
2004

29-05-
2013

03-08-
2012

01-08-
2013

15-05-
2007

23-09-
1997

01-08-
2016

31-05-
2017

30-09-
2017

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Ad

Co

Ad

Co

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Sangeeta Shukla

Sanjay Kumar Singh

Sanjeev Kapoor

Satish S

Maheshwaraapa

Satya Bhusan Dash

Seshadev Sahoo

Shailendra Singh

Shamama Afreen

Somdeep Chatterjee

Sonia

Sourindra

Bhattacharjee

Sowmya
Subramaniam

Suresh Kumar

Jakhar

Sushil Kumar

Sushil Kumar

Vikas Srivastava

Vipul

Vivek Gupta

Yogesh Kumar
Agarwal

48

53

49

47

49

58

46

29

39

52

33

30

52

51

46

63

51

62

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Other

Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

158

228

159

153

79

419

89

54

148

230

50

62

295

266

89

453

359

464

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-06-
2016

29-02-
2008

04-06-
2004

14-01-
2010

16-12-
2004

16-04-
2012

19-03-
1998

17-06-
2013

01-12-
2016

30-05-
2005

02-07-
2012

08-06-
2017

11-11-
2016

20-04-
2005

08-07-
2005

15-04-
2014

01-08-
1991

28-05-
2001

24-12-
1990

08-12-
2016

31-07-
2017

15-06-
2017

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Ad

Co

Re;

Ad
Co

Ad

Co

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;

Re;



