

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-S-8959

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management Lucknow

Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	495	495				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	N st w re ar Fr Sc
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	672	273	945	95	850	0	1	449	34	44	11	36

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stud selected fo Studies
(2013-14)	479	479	(2014-15)	456	444	1600000 (Sixteen Lakh Rupees)	3
(2014-15)	453	453	(2015-16)	445	440	1845000 (Eighteen Lakh Fourty Five Thousand Rupees)	2
(2015-16)	495	482	(2016-17)	442	442	1780000 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Thousand Rupees)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17: Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

This (state in passang doctoral program an 2010 17, state in a damated in the deductine year 2017 10 should not be entered in rej.							
	Total Students						
Full Time	48						
Part Time	67						

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	5	13	8
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources	(excluding expenditure on building	įs)	
Library	4010000 (Fourty Lakh Ten Thousand)	4283000 (Fourty Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousand)	3592000 (Thirty Five la
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	3341000 (Thirty Three Lakh Fourty One Thousand)	8102000 (Eighty One I Thousand)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	106944352 (Ten Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Fourty Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Two)	10802000 (One Crore Eight Lakh Two Thousand)	15959000 (One Crore Lakh Fifty Nine Thous
Annual Operational Expenditure	'		
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	335771002 (Thirty Three Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two)	270218000 (Twenty Seven Crore Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand)	253832000 (Twenty Fi Thirty Eight Lakh Thirt Thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	676512874 (Sixty Seven Crore Sixty Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four)	705711850 (Seventy Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty)	660442441 (Sixty Six O Lakh Fourty Two Thou Hundred Fourty One)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	50759324 (Five Crore Seventy Five Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four)	34351510 (Three Crore Fourty Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Ten)	26174272 (Two Crore Lakh Seventy Four The Two Hundred Seventy

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	7	14
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	4	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	42730	3618836	10960800
Amount Received in Words	Fourty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Rupees	Thirty Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	One Crore Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Hundred Rupees Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	9	13	11
Total no. of Client Organizations	9	7	10
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4651657	20670996	8965813

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Amount Received in Words	Fourty Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six	Two Crore Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine	Eighty Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thousa
	Hundred Fifty Seven Rupees	Hundred Ninety Six Rupees	Hundred Thirteen Rupees

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	63	64	67
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	111735333	132026142	127838230
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eleven Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three	Thirteen Crore Twenty Lakh Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Forty Two Rupees	Twelve Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Th Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Rup

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the bui
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the bui
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of t buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass typ
1	Arunabha Mukhopadhyay	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2006		Re
2	A Vinay Kumar	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2001		Re
3	Abhijit Bhattacharya	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	429	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1997		Re
4	Ajay Garg	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2007		Reį
5	Ajay Singh	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2006		Reį
6	Ajit Prasad	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	453	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015		Reį
7	Alok Dixit	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	19-11- 2009		Reį
8	Amit Agrahari	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	141	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2008		Reį
9	Amit Mookerjee	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	266	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2005		Reį
10	Amita Mital	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	345	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2006		Reį
11	Anadi S Pande	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2016		Ad Co
12	Anirban Chakraborty	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2011		Re

13	Anita Goyal	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	09-02-		Re
									2010		
14	Archana Shukla	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	28-04- 1997		Re
15	Ashish Aggarwal	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	196	No	Yes	03-07- 2017		Ad Co
16	Ashish Dubey	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2009		Reį
17	Ashutosh K Sinha	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2001		Reį
18	Ashwani Kumar	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2004		Re
19	Asim Kumar Mishra	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	19-11- 1996		Re
20	Bhaba Krishna Mohanty	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	20-02- 1995		Re
21	Bharat Bhasker	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	06-11- 1996		Re
22	Chandan Sharma	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2012		Re
23	D Tripati Rao	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2004		Reį
24	Debashis Chatterji	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1996		Reį
25	Debdatta Pal	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016		Re
26	Devashish Das Gupta	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2004		Reį
27	Dharmendra Singh Sengar	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	423	Yes	Yes	30-11- 1999		Reį
28	Garima Mittal	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	195	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2014		Reį
29	Gaurav Garg	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2009		Re
30	Himanshu Rai	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2006		Re
31	Hrushikesh Panda	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	265	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2013		Reį
32	Indranil Biswas	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015		Reį
33	Jabir Ali	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	213	Yes	No	23-08- 2006	26-12- 2016	Reį
34	Jyotirmoy Dalal	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	76	No	Yes	01-05- 2017		Re
35	K G Sahadevan	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	15-09- 1997		Reį
36	K N Singh	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	497	Yes	No	31-01- 1997	30-05- 2017	Ad Co
37	Kalyan Bhaskar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	No	31-07- 2015	20-04- 2017	Ad Co
38	Kaushik Bhattacharya	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2007		Reį
39	Krishna Chandra Balodi	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2014		Reį
40	Kriti Bardhan Gupta	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2004		Reį

41	Kshitij Awasthi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2016		Re
42	Madhumita Chakraborty	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2008		Reį
43	Madhusudan Karmakar	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	271	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2001		Reį
44	Manoj Anand	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	380	Yes	No	06-09- 2006	01-08- 2016	Reį
45	Maya Kant Awasthi	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2004		Reį
46	Mohammad Akbar	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	438	Yes	No	17-09- 1990	31-05- 2017	Reį
47	Moutusy Maity	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2010		Reį
48	Mrityunjay Kumar Tiwari	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	69	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Ad Co
49	Neelam Kinra	66	Professor	Female	Ph.D	317	Yes	No	24-11- 1995	30-09- 2017	Ad Co
50	Neeraj Dwivedi	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2010		Reį
51	Neerja Pande	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	273	Yes	Yes	19-05- 1999		Reį
52	Nishant Uppal	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2013		Reį
53	Omkarprasad S Vaidya	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013		Reį
54	Pankaj Kumar	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2001		Reį
55	Payal Mehra	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2007		Reį
56	Pradeep Kumar	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2008		Reį
57	Prakash Singh	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	245	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2006		Reį
58	Prem Prakash Dewani	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2013		Reį
59	Pushpendra Priyadarshi	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2001		Reį
60	Rajeev Kumra	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2004		Re
61	Rajesh K Aithal	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2006		Reį
62	Rajiv Kumar Srivastava	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	424	Yes	Yes	29-06- 1990		Re
63	S C Bansal	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2004		Re
64	S Venkataramanaiah	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	29-05- 2013		Reį
65	Sabyasachi Sinha	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	117	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2012		Reį
66	Sameer Mathur	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Reį
67	Samir K Srivastava	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2007		Reį
68	Sangeeta D Misra	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	23-09- 1997		Reį

69	Sangeeta Shukla	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	No	14-06- 2016	08-12- 2016	Reį
70	Sanjay Kumar Singh	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	29-02- 2008		Reį
71	Sanjeev Kapoor	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2004		Reį
72	Satish S Maheshwaraapa	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	14-01- 2010		Reį
73	Satya Bhusan Dash	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2004		Reį
74	Seshadev Sahoo	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2012		Reį
75	Shailendra Singh	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	419	Yes	Yes	19-03- 1998		Reį
76	Shamama Afreen	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	89	Yes	No	17-06- 2013	31-07- 2017	Ad Co
77	Somdeep Chatterjee	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016		Reį
78	Sonia	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	30-05- 2005		Reį
79	Sourindra Bhattacharjee	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	No	02-07- 2012	15-06- 2017	Ad Co
80	Sowmya Subramaniam	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	No	Yes	08-06- 2017		Ad Co
81	Suresh Kumar Jakhar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2016		Reį
82	Sushil Kumar	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	295	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2005		Reį
83	Sushil Kumar	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	266	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2005		Reį
84	Vikas Srivastava	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	89	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2014		Reį
85	Vipul	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	453	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1991		Reį
86	Vivek Gupta	51	Other	Male	M.Tech	359	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2001		Reį
87	Yogesh Kumar Agarwal	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	464	Yes	Yes	24-12- 1990		Reį